BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITIEE (BAC) 

RESOLUTION TO AWARD 

WHEREAS, SDO-Muntinlupa procured Procurement ofMaterials for Division Training of Teachers on 
the Revised K to 12 Curriculum for Grade 2~ 3" 5 and 8 (Second Posting) with an Approved Budget for the 
Contract (ABC) of One Hundred Twenty Thousand Five Hundred Forty Three Pesos (P 120,543.00); 

WHEREAS, the BAC resolved that the procurement mode appropriate for the ABC threshold is 
Negotiated Procurement - Small Value Procurement (SVP), and recommended the same to the HOPE; 

WHEREAS, on June 24, 202S, the BAC-Secretariat posted the project in the PhilGEPS;

[...]

WHEREAS, on June 27,2025, two (2) quotations was received, and the lowest bidder was found to be 

compliant with the specifications of the project; 

WHEREFORE, all premises considered, the Bids and Awards Committee resolves, as it is hereby 
Resolved, to recommend the award of contract to Gegav General Merchandise in the amount of One Hundred 
Twenty Thousand Three Hundred Sixty Pesos (P 120,360.00) through Negotiated Procurement - Small Value 
Procurement. 

Signed this 30 th day of June, 2025. 

/BIDSAND AWARDS COMMITTEE